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Deadline dates for filing:  Fall Semester - August 15; Spring Semester - December 15 

Summer Semester – April 15 

 
ESTIMATES of Michigan National Guard Montgomery G.I. Bill and Ferris State University 
Tuition Grant Payments per Semester:  
 

ENROLLMENT 

STATUS 

CREDIT 

HOURS 

TUITION 

COST* 

G.I. BILL 

PAYMENT 

FSU TUITION 

GRANT  

TOTAL G.I. BILL 

and GRANT 

FULL-TIME 

3/4 TIME 

1/2 TIME 

LESS THAN 

1/2 

12 

9 

6 

3 

$ 4,284 

$ 3,213 

$ 2141 

$ 1071 

$ 1,553 

$ 1,161 

$    770 

$    388  

$   1,071 

$   803 

$   536 

$   268 

 

$ 2,624 

$ 1,964 

$ 1,306 

$    656 

 

   *Based on 2012-2013 tuition rate of $357.00 per credit hour  

 

 

Eligibility Criteria: 

• Be admitted to a degree granting program with a minimum GPA of 2.0. 
• Be a Michigan Resident and a member of the Michigan National Guard. 
• Be eligible for the Reserve Benefits under the Montgomery GI Bill. 
• Maintain satisfactory academic progress at Ferris State University. 

• Must submit a current year Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) and complete all 
requested requirements in order to receive a FSU Financial Aid Award Notice. 
 

How to Apply: 

• Apply for admission to a degree granting program at Ferris State University. 

• Complete the attached FSU Michigan National Guard Tuition Grant Application to apply for funds for 
Fall and/or Spring semesters. 

• Submit a current year Federal Financial Aid Application (FAFSA) and complete all requested 
requirements in order to receive a FSU Financial Aid Award Notice. 

• Have a Michigan National Guard representative verify on the application form that you are a member 
of the Michigan National Guard and qualify for Reserve Benefits under the Montgomery GI Bill. 

 
 
 
Please note: This application must be submitted for each term you are requesting the grant. 
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